

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 417
by Representative Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert "To amend and reenact R.S. 11:710(A)(1),
3 (C)(2), and (D), to enact R.S. 11:710(A)(4), and to repeal R.S. 11:710(H),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." "delete R.S. 11:710(A)(1), (D), and (H)" and insert
6 "R.S. 11:710(A)(1), (C)(2), and (D)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 19 and insert the following:

9 "(4) A retired member who returns to active service covered by the
10 provisions of this Chapter as a substitute classroom teacher who teaches any student
11 in kindergarten through twelfth grade. For purposes of this Paragraph "substitute
12 classroom teacher" shall mean a classroom teacher employed in a temporary capacity
13 to fill the position of another classroom teacher who is unavailable to teach for any
14 reason. Such substitute classroom teacher's earnings from his return to active service
15 shall not exceed twenty-five percent of his benefit during any fiscal year. If actual
16 earnings exceed this amount in any fiscal year, the benefits payable to the retiree
17 shall be reduced by the amount in excess of twenty-five percent of his benefit."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21 insert the following:

20
21 "C.
22 * * *
23 (2) Any retired member not considered a retired teacher as defined in
24 Subsection A of this Section shall have his benefit suspended for the duration of his
25 period of reemployment in such position even if such reemployment is based on
26 employment by contract or corporate contract. Such member and his employer shall
27 not make contributions to the system during such time, and he shall receive no
28 additional service credit nor accrue any additional retirement benefits.
29 * * *"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 5

31 On page 2, line 28, after "all" insert "persons being paid by the employing agency" and at
32 the beginning of line 29 delete "employees of the employing agency"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 6

34 On page 3, line 3, after "year." and before "Should" insert the following:

35 "Additionally, the employing agency must transmit a monthly contributions report
36 pursuant to R.S. 11:888(A). Such monthly reports shall be transmitted within thirty
37 days of the last day of each month and shall include the salary paid to all individuals
38 identified as a "retired teacher" pursuant to Subsection A of this Section."

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "H."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 8

4 On page 3, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

5 "Section 2. R.S. 11:710(H) is hereby repealed in its entirety.

6 Section 3. The cost of this Act, if any, shall be funded with additional
7 employer contributions in compliance with Article X, Section 29(F) of the
8 Constitution of Louisiana."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 9

10 On page 3, line 20, after "Section" change "2." to "4."